Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 014678 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Hensley	07/30/2002
Robert Steven Davidson	12/05/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zicam, LLC
Street Address:	2375 East Camelback Road
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09388816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 382-6000 Email: cpillote@swlaw.com Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Pillote Address Line 1: 600 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Pillote

Total Attachments: 8 source=SFX12B8#page1.tif source=SFX12B8#page2.tif source=SFX12B8#page3.tif

500000902

source=SFX12B8#page4.tif source=SFX12B8#page5.tif source=SFX12B8#page6.tif source=SFX12B8#page7.tif source=SFX12B8#page8.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **IEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 ▼ 102598889 Tab settings -To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **Charles Hensley** Name: Zicam Robert Steven Davidson Address: 2375 East Camelback Road Suite 500 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Phoenix _____ State/Prov.: Arizona ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 85016 Country: U.S.A. ☐ Other Execution Date: July 30 and December 5, 2002 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date September 1, 1999 09/388,816 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cynthia L. Pillote 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 42,999 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Arizona Center 8. Deposit account number: 400 East Van Buren State/Prov.: Arizona 19-2814 Phoenix City: ZIP: 85004-2202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 11/12/2003tr08YRNES-A00000088 09388816 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 7, 2003 Cynthia L. Pillote Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.: 33205.0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, are the inventors of "METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR DELIVERING ZINC TO THE NASAL MEMBRANE", which is a continuation-in-part of Application Serial Number 09/145,042, filed September 1, 1998, which issued as United States Patent Number 6,080,783, and of Application Serial Number 09/603,864, filed June 26, 2000, which issued as United States Patent Number 6,365,624, which is a continuation of Application Serial Number 09/145,042;

AND WHEREAS, Gel Tech, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with an office at 2375 East Camelback Road, Suite 500, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR's full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

33205.0200

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Charles Hensley	6430 Variel Ave., No. 102 Woodland Hills, CA 91367	Parles Huss	7/30/02
STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles)) ss.)		
county, appeared Charles Harmane is subscribed to the formation delivered the said instrument forth. (Seal)	In sley who is personally known regoing instrument, and he acknown as a free and yoluntary act NCIS J. DILLON III mission # 1217134 Public - California Angeles County m. Expires Apr 25, 2003	vn to me to be the same mowledged that he sign	person whose ed, sealed and ses therein set
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Steven Davidson	6430 Variel Ave., No. 102 Woodland Hills, CA 91367		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. County of Los Angeles On this day of, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robert Steven Davidson who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
(Seal) My commission expires:	Notary Pu	ıblic	

33205.0200

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Charles Hensley	6430 Variel Ave., No. 102		
	Woodland Hills, CA 91367		

	Woodiana Hims; C1131807		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.		
County of Los Angeles)		
county, appeared Charles H name is subscribed to the fo	f, 2002, before Iensley who is personally know regoing instrument, and he ack not as a free and voluntary act	on to me to be the same periodical that he signed	person whose ed, sealed and
(Seal)	-		
My commission expires:	Notary Pu	blic	
		· · · · · ·	
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Steven Davidson	6430 Variel Ave., No. 102	OR CO	
	Woodland Hills, CA 91367	the star	12/5/02
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.			
County of Los Angeles)		
county, appeared Robert Sperson whose name is subsigned, sealed and delivere purposes therein set (Seal) My commission expires:	of <u>Vecewber</u> , 2002, before Steven Davidson who is pers scribed to the foregoing instruded the said instrument as a free term of the said instrume	onally known to me to ment, and he acknowle	be the same edged that he
12 07 05			

1209978 - 2 - 33205.0200

JUL-09-02

16:37

FROM-Gumtech

602-387-4112

T-863 P.002/003 F-494

STATE OF ARIZONA ACC/FAX DATE FILED

JUL 1 2 2002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

GEL TECH, L.L.C.

DATE APPR 7-12-02 TERM BY Mens Bounes L-0864544-0

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Gel Tech, L.L.C.

SECOND:

The Articles of Organization were initially filed with the Arizona Corporation

Commission on January 27, 1999.

THIRD:

Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the text of the amendment.

DATED as of this 9th day of July, 2002.

GEL TECH, L.L.C.

Name: Willjam J. Hemelt

Title: Manager

RECEIVED

SEP 0 4 2002

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION

1139623.1

ka 003

JUL-08-02 16:97 FROM-Gumtech

602-387-4112

T-663 P.003/003 F-494

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GEL TECH, L.L.C.

Article 1. is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Zicani, LLC". STOK

RECEIVED

SEP 0 4 2002

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION

1732653.7

RECORDED: 06/14/2004